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The 10 players with the
best Wins - Losses

Name Tm Lg W - L PCT
GRIMSLEY, R. LAU NL 22- 7  .759
MESSERSMITH, A. HLW NL 22-12  .647
KAAT, J. LBT NL 21- 5  .808
PERRY, G. LAU NL 21-13  .618
HOLTZMAN, K. LBT NL 20- 9  .690
RYAN, N. LBT NL 18-14  .563
BLYLEVEN, B. LAU NL 17-10  .630
CUELLAR, M. THE NL 17-12  .586
FITZMORRIS, A. GER NL 16- 8  .667
BIBBY, J. GER NL 16-14  .533

The 10 players with the
highest Win Percentage

Name Tm Lg PCT DEC
KAAT, J. LBT NL  .808 26
GRIMSLEY, R. LAU NL  .759 29
HOLTZMAN, K. LBT NL  .690 29
FITZMORRIS, A. GER NL  .667 24
CHAMPION, B. GER NL  .667 21
MESSERSMITH, A. HLW NL  .647 34
GULLETT, D. LAU NL  .636 22
BLYLEVEN, B. LAU NL  .630 27
PERRY, G. LAU NL  .618 34
McGLOTHEN, L. THE NL  .609 23

The 10 players with the
lowest Earned Run Average

Name Tm Lg ERA IP
KAAT, J. LBT NL 2.05 255.0
HOLTZMAN, K. LBT NL 2.19 242.1
GRIMSLEY, R. LAU NL 2.29 259.2
PERRY, G. LAU NL 2.36 297.0
BLYLEVEN, B. LAU NL 2.48 250.1
CUELLAR, M. THE NL 2.67 266.1
MESSERSMITH, A. HLW NL 2.71 311.2
FITZMORRIS, A. GER NL 2.79 197.0
McGLOTHEN, L. THE NL 2.84 222.0
GULLETT, D. LAU NL 2.85 217.2

The 10 players with the
most Earned Runs Prevented

Name Tm Lg ERPT IP
KAAT, J. LBT NL 45.7 255.0
PERRY, G. LAU NL 42.8 297.0
GRIMSLEY, R. LAU NL 39.6 259.2
HOLTZMAN, K. LBT NL 39.6 242.1
BLYLEVEN, B. LAU NL 32.8 250.1
MESSERSMITH, A. HLW NL 32.8 311.2
CUELLAR, M. THE NL 29.3 266.1
McGLOTHEN, L. THE NL 20.3 222.0
GULLETT, D. LAU NL 19.5 217.2
FITZMORRIS, A. GER NL 19.1 197.0
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The 10 players with the
most Innings Pitched

Name Tm Lg IP G
MESSERSMITH, A. HLW NL 311.2 41
PERRY, G. LAU NL 297.0 38
WOOD, W. VIR NL 266.2 42
CUELLAR, M. THE NL 266.1 36
RYAN, N. LBT NL 262.1 40
GRIMSLEY, R. LAU NL 259.2 36
BIBBY, J. GER NL 259.0 39
DIERKER, L. HLW NL 257.2 38
KAAT, J. LBT NL 255.0 37
BLYLEVEN, B. LAU NL 250.1 35

The 10 players with the
lowest Opposition Batting Average

Name Tm Lg OBA IP
FOUCAULT, S. LBT NL  .152 105.0
LINDBLAD, P. GER NL  .155 98.2
PERRY, G. LAU NL  .171 297.0
HOUSE, T. LBT NL  .171 85.1
MESSERSMITH, A. HLW NL  .179 311.2
KAAT, J. LBT NL  .185 255.0
GRIMSLEY, R. LAU NL  .194 259.2
MURPHY, T. LAU NL  .195 84.2
CUELLAR, M. THE NL  .198 266.1
LEON, M. LBT NL  .200 58.0

The 11 players with the
most Games Started

Name Tm Lg GS IP-s
COLEMAN, J. BER NL 42 229.2
MESSERSMITH, A. HLW NL 41 311.2
WOOD, W. VIR NL 41 263.2
RYAN, N. LBT NL 39 261.0
BIBBY, J. GER NL 39 259.0
PERRY, G. LAU NL 38 297.0
DIERKER, L. HLW NL 38 257.2
GRIFFIN, T. HLW NL 37 242.1
3 players tied at 36

The 10 players with the
most Quality Starts

Name Tm Lg QS GS
HOLTZMAN, K. LBT NL 30 34
PERRY, G. LAU NL 29 38
KAAT, J. LBT NL 28 35
BLYLEVEN, B. LAU NL 27 35
MESSERSMITH, A. HLW NL 27 41
CUELLAR, M. THE NL 26 36
RYAN, N. LBT NL 25 39
GRIMSLEY, R. LAU NL 24 35
DIERKER, L. HLW NL 24 38
BIBBY, J. GER NL 22 39
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The 11 players with the
most Complete Games

Name Tm Lg CG GS
MESSERSMITH, A. HLW NL 17 41
PERRY, G. LAU NL 14 38
CUELLAR, M. THE NL 11 36
McGLOTHEN, L. THE NL 10 31
SEAVER, T. VIR NL 10 34
GRIMSLEY, R. LAU NL 10 35
DECKER, J. THE NL 8 31
4 players tied at 7

The 20 players with the
most Shutouts

Name Tm Lg SHO GS
MESSERSMITH, A. HLW NL 8 41
KAAT, J. LBT NL 6 35
CUELLAR, M. THE NL 4 36
PERRY, G. LAU NL 4 38
WILSON, D. BER NL 3 29
NORMAN, F. BER NL 3 32
BLYLEVEN, B. LAU NL 3 35
GRIMSLEY, R. LAU NL 3 35
RYAN, N. LBT NL 3 39
11 players tied at 2

The 24 players with the
longest Winning Streak Current

Name Tm Lg W GS
CAPRA, B. SCF AL 4 4
REED, R. PAL NL 2 31
GRIMSLEY, R. LAU NL 2 35
WOOD, W. VIR NL 2 41
20 players tied at 1

The 14 players with the
most No Wins Streak Current

Name Tm Lg NoW IP
DIERKER, L. HLW NL 8 257.2
SPILLNER, D. VIR NL 7 120.2
BONHAM, B. PAL NL 7 202.2
KOBEL, K. PAL NL 6 182.1
CUELLAR, M. THE NL 5 266.1
TODD, J. LBT NL 4 41.1
DECKER, J. THE NL 4 221.0
7 players tied at 3

The 10 players with the
least Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
NORMAN, F. BER NL 2.9 199.2
BONHAM, B. PAL NL 2.9 202.2
COLEMAN, J. BER NL 3.2 229.2
BILLINGHAM, J. THE NL 3.2 179.2
KOBEL, K. PAL NL 3.3 178.1
RUTHVEN, D. PAL NL 3.4 172.0
BROWN, J. HLW NL 3.4 209.2
SEAVER, T. VIR NL 3.6 249.2
REUSCHEL, R. PAL NL 3.7 187.1
KOOSMAN, J. GER NL 3.7 243.0

The 10 players with the
most Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
GRIMSLEY, R. LAU NL 6.1 254.1
FITZMORRIS, A. GER NL 5.8 191.2
WILSON, D. BER NL 4.9 170.2
GRIFFIN, T. HLW NL 4.8 242.1
DECKER, J. THE NL 4.8 221.0
PERRY, G. LAU NL 4.6 297.0
GULLETT, D. LAU NL 4.5 216.2
RYAN, N. LBT NL 4.5 261.0
REED, R. PAL NL 4.5 205.1
MESSERSMITH, A. HLW NL 4.4 311.2
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The 10 players with the
most Strikeouts

Name Tm Lg SO IP
SEAVER, T. VIR NL 276 249.2
RYAN, N. LBT NL 257 262.1
MESSERSMITH, A. HLW NL 257 311.2
PERRY, G. LAU NL 252 297.0
KOOSMAN, J. GER NL 224 243.0
BLYLEVEN, B. LAU NL 208 250.1
BONHAM, B. PAL NL 188 202.2
BIBBY, J. GER NL 185 259.0
GULLETT, D. LAU NL 169 217.2
WOOD, W. VIR NL 167 266.2

The 10 players with the
highest Strikeouts Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg SO/9-s IP-s
SEAVER, T. VIR NL 9.9 249.2
RYAN, N. LBT NL 8.8 261.0
BONHAM, B. PAL NL 8.3 202.2
KOOSMAN, J. GER NL 8.3 243.0
PERRY, G. LAU NL 7.6 297.0
BLYLEVEN, B. LAU NL 7.5 250.1
RUTHVEN, D. PAL NL 7.4 172.0
MESSERSMITH, A. HLW NL 7.4 311.2
NORMAN, F. BER NL 7.3 199.2
GULLETT, D. LAU NL 7.0 216.2

The 10 players with the
lowest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
PERRY, G. LAU NL 8.5 297.0
KAAT, J. LBT NL 8.6 249.2
HOLTZMAN, K. LBT NL 8.9 242.1
GRIMSLEY, R. LAU NL 9.0 254.1
MESSERSMITH, A. HLW NL 9.2 311.2
FITZMORRIS, A. GER NL 9.7 191.2
CUELLAR, M. THE NL 9.8 266.1
BLYLEVEN, B. LAU NL 9.9 250.1
SEAVER, T. VIR NL 10.0 249.2
McGLOTHEN, L. THE NL 10.1 222.0

The 10 players with the
highest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
RUTHVEN, D. PAL NL 15.9 172.0
KOBEL, K. PAL NL 15.7 178.1
COLEMAN, J. BER NL 14.9 229.2
RENKO, S. VIR NL 14.2 208.2
REUSCHEL, R. PAL NL 13.5 187.1
BROWN, J. HLW NL 13.4 209.2
WILSON, D. BER NL 13.1 170.2
BONHAM, B. PAL NL 12.7 202.2
HASSLER, A. BER NL 12.7 179.0
WOOD, W. VIR NL 12.6 263.2
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The 10 players with the
lowest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
PERRY, G. LAU NL 5.3 297.0
MESSERSMITH, A. HLW NL 5.6 311.2
KAAT, J. LBT NL 5.9 249.2
GRIMSLEY, R. LAU NL 6.3 254.1
CUELLAR, M. THE NL 6.5 266.1
HOLTZMAN, K. LBT NL 6.5 242.1
RYAN, N. LBT NL 6.6 261.0
McGLOTHEN, L. THE NL 6.6 222.0
FITZMORRIS, A. GER NL 6.7 191.2
BLYLEVEN, B. LAU NL 6.9 250.1

The 10 players with the
highest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
KOBEL, K. PAL NL 11.9 178.1
REUSCHEL, R. PAL NL 10.8 187.1
RENKO, S. VIR NL 10.4 208.2
RUTHVEN, D. PAL NL 10.4 172.0
BONHAM, B. PAL NL 10.1 202.2
WOOD, W. VIR NL 9.7 263.2
BROWN, J. HLW NL 9.7 209.2
NORMAN, F. BER NL 9.5 199.2
COLEMAN, J. BER NL 9.2 229.2
BIBBY, J. GER NL 8.8 259.0

The 10 players with the
lowest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
HOLTZMAN, K. LBT NL 2.3 242.1
REUSCHEL, R. PAL NL 2.4 187.1
REED, R. PAL NL 2.4 205.1
KAAT, J. LBT NL 2.4 249.2
SEAVER, T. VIR NL 2.4 249.2
GRIMSLEY, R. LAU NL 2.4 254.1
BONHAM, B. PAL NL 2.6 202.2
WOOD, W. VIR NL 2.7 263.2
NORMAN, F. BER NL 2.7 199.2
BILLINGHAM, J. THE NL 2.7 179.2

The 10 players with the
highest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
COLEMAN, J. BER NL 5.6 229.2
RUTHVEN, D. PAL NL 5.6 172.0
HASSLER, A. BER NL 4.7 179.0
RYAN, N. LBT NL 4.6 261.0
WILSON, D. BER NL 4.2 170.2
RENKO, S. VIR NL 3.8 208.2
KOBEL, K. PAL NL 3.7 178.1
BIBBY, J. GER NL 3.7 259.0
BROWN, J. HLW NL 3.6 209.2
MESSERSMITH, A. HLW NL 3.5 311.2
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The 10 players with the
lowest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
HOLTZMAN, K. LBT NL  .33 242.1
PERRY, G. LAU NL  .42 297.0
KAAT, J. LBT NL  .43 249.2
RUTHVEN, D. PAL NL  .47 172.0
BROWN, J. HLW NL  .47 209.2
RENKO, S. VIR NL  .47 208.2
BLYLEVEN, B. LAU NL  .50 250.1
BONHAM, B. PAL NL  .53 202.2
CHAMPION, B. GER NL  .54 183.1
HASSLER, A. BER NL  .55 179.0

The 10 players with the
highest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
KOBEL, K. PAL NL 1.31 178.1
COLEMAN, J. BER NL 1.29 229.2
BILLINGHAM, J. THE NL 1.20 179.2
REED, R. PAL NL 1.18 205.1
KOOSMAN, J. GER NL 1.04 243.0
DECKER, J. THE NL 1.02 221.0
REUSCHEL, R. PAL NL  .86 187.1
WOOD, W. VIR NL  .85 263.2
DIERKER, L. HLW NL  .84 257.2
NORMAN, F. BER NL  .81 199.2


